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Nationa! Coun-i! for toacher education

4116, SHRI CHIMANBHAI HARI-
BHAI SHUKLA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELQOPMENT

)

be pleased to state: e

(a) the date on which National Council of Teach-r Education was set up and the objeccives thereof;

(by what is the number of elementary and secondary teachers training institutions in the country at p:esent;

(¢) the total rumber of trainees enrolled in teacter training institutions of the country at present;

(d} whether any scheme has been:
formulated by the council or Government to meet the shortage of teachers training institutions;

(2) i sn. the details thereof; and
(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPTT. OF EDU-
CATION AND DEPIT. OF CULTURE)
(KUMARI SELJA): (a) The National
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Council for Teacher Education is being constituted. The objectives of the Council are planned development and maintenance of standards in the teacher education system.

(b) and (c) As on 30-9-1993 there
were 1778 elementary and secondary teachers training institutions, The total number of trainees enrolled in these institutions during 1993-94 was 232013.

(d) to (fy There is no shortage of teacher training institutions in most of the States,

Grant to organisafion of All India
Character

4117. SHRI MOHD, MASUD KHAN:
Will the Miffster of HUMAN RE-SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased tor refer to the answer to the Starred Question 190 given in the Rajya Satha on the 5th August, 1994 and state:

(a) what types of organisations fall under the category of “organisation of All India Character”;

(b) whether the category includes those recognised institutions also which offer the most advanced course in Arahic Language and in which boys/girls from other States also study; '

(c) whether an institution Tor sirls also falls under this category; if 30, whether such institution has received any grant so far; and

(d) what action has so Tar been taken in the case of the ‘Madarsatul Banat’, Mangrawan, Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh for financial assistance}

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPTIT. OF EDU-
CATION AND DEPIT, OF CULTURE)
(KUMARI SELJA): (a) and (by For the purposes of the scheme of financial assistance to the voluntary organisations for Arabic and Persian, the following criteria define an organisation of All India character:

(i) Organisations having acfive branches in more than one State.

(ii) Organisations which have got the status of institutes of National
Importance,

(iii) Institutes which give admis sion after having All India Competition,

Admission of boys and grls from other States though necessary may not by jtself be adequate for being categorised as an organisation of All India character, )

(c) An institution for girls will also need to satisfy the criteria mefition-
ed in part (a) for coming under this category,

{dy No arolication was received through the State Government of Uttar Pradesh from the Madarsatul Banat, Mangrawan, Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh for financial assistance.

Drop out in varjous level of education

4118. SHRI JOYANTA ROY: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DE-VELCPMENT be pleased to state:

72} whether it is a fact that tht drop out in the primary. Secondary, Hizher Secondary and University level education constantly increasing in the country;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof;

(o) the detailed report of he drop out in stage-wise and state-wise; and

{dy whether Government have any comprehensive action plun to meet the situation?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPTT. OF EDU-
“ATION AND DEPTT, OF CULTURE)
(KUMARI SELTA): (a) Drop out rates are maintained at the primary and

[ 28 APRIL 1895 ]-

30 Questions 222

Secondary Stage. These rates have generally been declining.

(b) Does not arise,

(c) Details of drop out in stage-wise and state-wise upto Secondary stize are available in the Annual Report of the Department for the

year 1994.95,

(d) The National Poli¢cy on Education (NPE), 1986 and Programme of Action, 1992 spell out strategics for reduction of drop ounts. The implementation of the strategies at the primary and upper primary stage was reviewed in a recent meeting of the State Education Ministers held on 4th April, 1995, o
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